

## **Denison Police Department**

108 W. Main Street, Denison, TX 75021

903-465-2422

## **NEWS RELEASE**

## **Denison Police to Host Annual National Night Out**

Denison, TX (September 28, 2023) – On Tuesday, October 3<sup>rd</sup> citizens are invited to join the Denison Police Department for our fourth annual National Night Out (NNO) event. It will be held in Forest Park from 5:30 p.m. - 7:30 p.m.

National Night Out is a nationwide event sponsored by the National Association of Town Watch and co-sponsored by the Denison Police Department. NNO is designed to strengthen neighborhood spirit and police-community partnerships.

"National Night Out continues to grow in our community, and we know this year will be no different!" said Chief of Police Mike Gudgel. "Community policing is a priority of this department and we work each day to get to know our community better. This event is the perfect opportunity to connect with each other and have some fun!"

This event is free for all who attend. It will include:

- Helicopter Landing (if they are not on a call)
- Bounce House
- Inflatable Obstacle Course
- Rock Wall
- Touch-a-Truck
- Free Hotdogs/Water Sponsored by Simmons Bank & First United Bank
- Officer Echo and Officer Buchanan's K9 demonstrations
- Live radio broadcast from Zac Grantham

The Denison Police Department, along with other vendors, will have free handouts for those who attend.

To learn more about National Night Out visit: https://natw.org/

-30-

For more information, please contact: Haley Banks Media Relations Coordinator Denison Police Department 903-465-2422 X 2339